Amendment No. 766
December 18, 2020

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 766-1 through 766-4
effective October 13, 2020; Amendment Code 766-5 through 766-6 effective December 1,
2020; Amendment Code 766-7 through 766-12 effective December 2, 2020; Amendment Code
766-13 through 766-14 effective December 1, 2020; Admendment Code 766-15 effective
November 19, 2020; Amendment Code 766-16 effective December 1, 2020;

FROM TO

Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale

ment  Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Additions
766-1 70855 Special Agent A, OSIG 06 ST
766-2 70856 Special Agent Supervisor A, OSIG 07 ST
766-3 70860 Special Agent S, OSIG 06 ST
766-4 70861 Special Agent Supervisor S, OSIG 07 ST

Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group

766-5

From: 02389 Customer Relations Manager, LCB 08 ST

To: 02389 Director of Customer Service, PLCB 10 ST

766-6

From: 04240 Chief, Division of Administration and 11 ST
Coverage Compliance, MCARE

To: 04240 Chief, Division of Administration and 10 ST
Coverage, MCARE
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Amend-

ment

Job

Code Code Job Title

Abolitions

766-7

766-8

766-9

766-10

766-11

766-12

766-13

766-14

766-15

766-16

1110A

1110B

1110C

1110D

1110E

1110F

31387

31388

31870

31890

Engineering Intern (Civil)

Engineering Intern (Air Pollution
Control)

Engineering Intern (Mechanical)
Engineering Intern (Electrical)
Engineering Intern (Mining)
Engineering Intern (Sanitary)

Forensic Therapeutic Recreational
Services Worker

Forensic Therapeutic Recreational
Services Supervisor

Therapeutic Recreational Services
Worker

Therapeutic Recreational Services
Supervisor
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