RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 766-1 through 766-4 effective October 13, 2020; Amendment Code 766-5 through 766-6 effective December 1, 2020; Amendment Code 766-12 effective December 2, 2020; Amendment Code 766-13 through 766-14 effective December 1, 2020; Admendment Code 766-15 effective November 19, 2020; Amendment Code 766-16 effective December 1, 2020;

Amend- ment Job <u>Code Code Job Title</u>				FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type		TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type				
Additions										
766-1	70855	Special Agent A, OSIG			06	ST				
766-2	70856	Special Agent Supervisor A, OSIG			07	ST				
766-3	70860	Special Agent S, OSIG			06	ST				
766-4	70861	Special Agent Supervisor S, OSIG			07	ST				
Revisions in Job Title, Specification, and Pay Scale Group										
766-5										
From:	02389	Customer Relations Manager, LCB	08	ST						
To:	02389	Director of Customer Service, PLCB			10	ST				
766-6										
From:	04240	Chief, Division of Administration and Coverage Compliance, MCARE	11	ST						
To:	04240	Chief, Division of Administration and Coverage, MCARE			10	ST				

Amendment No. 766

Amend ment Code	Job <u>Code</u> <u>J</u>	<u>ob Title</u>	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type					
Abolitions									
766-7	1110A	Engineering Intern (Civil)							
766-8	1110B	Engineering Intern (Air Pollution Control)							
766-9	1110C	Engineering Intern (Mechanical)							
766-10	1110D	Engineering Intern (Electrical)							
766-11	1110E	Engineering Intern (Mining)							
766-12	1110F	Engineering Intern (Sanitary)							
766-13	31387	Forensic Therapeutic Recreational Services Worker							
766-14	31388	Forensic Therapeutic Recreational Services Supervisor							
766-15	31870	Therapeutic Recreational Services Worker							
766-16	31890	Therapeutic Recreational Services Supervisor							